
CHAPTER 44
SENATE BILL No. 46

AN ACT concerning canceled state warrants; relating to fees for reissuance;
amending K.S.A. 46-921 and repealing the existing section.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Kansas:
Section 1. K.S.A. 46-921 is hereby amended to read as follows: 46-

921. The director of accounts and reports is authorized to make payment
to any claimant entitled thereto for a claim on a warrant which was can-
celed under K.S.A. 10-811 and amendments thereto. Entitlement to claim
payment on a canceled warrant shall expire four years from the date of
cancellation. Any such payment shall be in the amount denoted on the
canceled warrant less 10% thereof or $15 not to exceed $30, whichever
amount is more less. All claims under this section shall be paid from the
canceled warrants payment fund under K.S.A. 10-812 and amendments
thereto.

Sec. 2. K.S.A. 46-921 is hereby repealed.
Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its

publication in the statute book.

Approved April 4, 2005.


